

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

Amendments

The Children (Northern Ireland) Order 1995 (NI 2)

14.—(1) In Article 19(7) for “an education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”.

(2) In Article 20(2)(a) for “the appropriate education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”.

(3) In Article 35(2)(d)(i) for “an education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”.

(4) In Article 46(3)(b) for “any education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”.

(5) In Article 47 in the title for “education and library boards” substitute “the Education Authority” and in paragraphs (1), (2) and (3) for “the appropriate education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”.

(6) In Article 55—

(a) in paragraph (1) for “any education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority” and for “a designated education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”;

(b) in paragraph (7) for “an education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”.

(7) In Article 66—

(a) in paragraph (5) for “the relevant education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”;

(b) in paragraph (11)(b) for “any education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”.

(8) In Article 135(3) for “any education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”.

(9) In Article 137(3)(b) for “the education and library board in whose area the performance takes place” substitute “the Education Authority”.

(10) In Article 138(1) for “The appropriate education and library board” substitute “The Education Authority”.

- (11) In Article 138—
- (a) in paragraph (3) for “the education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority” and for “the board” substitute “the Education Authority”;
 - (b) in paragraph (4) for “The education and library board” substitute “The Education Authority”;
 - (c) in paragraph (5) for “the education and library board” (twice), “an education and library board” and “the board” substitute “the Education Authority”.
- (12) In Article 139(1) for “the appropriate education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”.
- (13) In Article 139(2)—
- (a) for “The appropriate education and library board” substitute “The Education Authority”;
 - (b) for “the board” (wherever occurring) substitute “the Education Authority”;
 - (c) for “the board’s” substitute “the Education Authority’s”.
- (14) In Article 140(2) for “the education and library board which granted, or any education and library board which varied, the licence” substitute “the Education Authority”.
- (15) In Article 143(1) for “The appropriate education and library board” substitute “The Education Authority”.
- (16) In Article 143(3)—
- (a) for “The education and library board” substitute “The Education Authority”;
 - (b) for “the board” substitute “the Education Authority”.
- (17) In Article 143(4)(b) for “the education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”.
- (18) In Article 143(5)—
- (a) for “The education and library board by which a licence under this Article is granted” substitute “The Education Authority”;
 - (b) for “the board” (wherever occurring) substitute “the Education Authority”;
 - (c) for “the board’s” substitute “the Education Authority’s”.
- (19) In Article 144(1) for “an education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”.
- (20) In Article 144(2)—
- (a) for “the education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”;
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (a) for “the board’s” substitute “the Education Authority’s”.

(21) In Article 146(1) and (2) for “an education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”.

(22) In Article 147(9) for “an education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”.

(23) In Article 149(1)(c) and (5)(e) and (g) for “an education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”.

(24) In Article 149(5)(f) for “any education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority if it is”.

(25) In Article 154(1) and (2) for “education and library boards” substitute “the Education Authority”.

(26) In Article 177(1)—

(a) for “an education and library board” and “the education and library board” substitute “the Education Authority”;

(b) for “the board” substitute “the Education Authority”.

(27) In Article 177(3), (4) and (5) for “the education and library board” (wherever occurring) substitute “the Education Authority”.

(28) In Schedule 2, in paragraph 2A(3) for paragraph (b) substitute—

“(b) the Education Authority”.

(29) In Schedule 4—

(a) in paragraph 5(2) for “the education and library board in whose favour the order was made” substitute “the Education Authority”;

(b) in paragraphs 7(1)(c) and 9(1) for “the education and library board concerned” substitute “the Education Authority”.